2023 - 2024
TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

THROUGH MARCH 31°7

Schaumburg Christian School

200 North Roselle Road

Schaumburg, IL 60194
Phone: 847-885-3230
Fax: 847-885-3354

www.schaumburgchristian.com

REGISTRATION / RE-ENROLLMENT FEE

Registration / Re-Enrollment Fee

$125 per year per student (non-refundable, due at registration)
$95 new enrollments (re-enrollments if paid by March 31)
For deferred registration payment, please contact the school office.

TUITION INFORMATION (Books Included)

Full-Day Preschool & Pre-Kindergarten tuition includes lunch and an afternoon snack.

Class Length Tuition 9-Month Plan* | 10-Month Plan**
Full-Day Classes | 5 Day $9,037 $1,004.11 $903.70
8:30 a.m. — 3:00 p.m. :
proschoo] o, D,;)n 3 Day (Mon, Wed, Fri) $6,343 $704.78 $634.30
Pre-Kindergarten (4 yr. old) | 2 Day (Tues, Thurs) $4,884 $542.67 $488.40
Half-Day Classes | 5 Day $5,583 $620.33 $558.30
8:30 a.m. — 11:00 a.m. .
Preschool 3y olg) |0 22y (Mon, Wed, Fri) $3.,746 $416.22 $374.60
Pre-Kindergarten (4 yr. oid) | 2 Day (Tues, Thurs) $3.083 $342.56 $308.30

K 5 - 12" GRADE TUITION INFORMATION (Books Included)

Grade Tuition 9-Month Plan* | 10-Month Plan**
Half-Day Kindergarten - 8:15-11:00 a.m. Cost per student $5,693 $632.56 $569.30
Full-Day Kindergarten - 8:15 a.m.-3:00 p.m. | Cost per student $7,136 $792.89 $713.60
Grades 1% — 6" Cost per student $7,136 $792.89 $713.60
Grades 71 — 8 Cost per student $7,508 $834.22 $750.80
Grades 9" — 12 Cost per student $7,702 $855.78 $770.20

Multiple Child Discount — 7% discount on tuition, oldest child pays full tuition (applies to Preschool — 12" grade)

Non-School Days — Students in Preschool through 8™ grade who need care on days that school is not in session, may
attend our extended care program for a fee of §9.70/hour. This fee will be added to your bill.

Nap Cot Charge — A fee of $16.50 will be added to your bill for a nap cot sheet. A nap is required for students in
Preschool. A nap for Pre-Kindergarten students is optional.
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PAYMENT PLAN OPTIONS

Full tuition paid by August 1 Receive a 5% discount on tuition

Semester payments paid by August 1 and January 1 Receive a 2% discount on tuition

*Nine (9) month installment plan Payments made September — May (default payment plan)
**Ten (10) month installment plan (must register by July 09) Payments made August - May

= NOTE: A $30 change fee will be assessed if a payment plan option is changed after the application has been submitted. To change a
payment plan option, an Information Update Form must be submitted in person to the Business Office. This form can be picked up in
the school office.

SPECIALTY CLASSES & EXTRA-CURRICULAR PARTICIPATION FEES

Instrumental (band, handbells, orchestra, etc.) - $60 (yearly / per Rosetta Stone - $70 per language taken (maximum of two languages;
student / per group) headphones must be purchased separately)

Computer/Typing/Art Class Lab Fee - $30-JH / $40-SH (per semester /

Vocal Groups - $60 (yearly / per student / per group) per student)

Choir - $50-MS / $60-HS (yearly / per student) Chromebook Insurance (9"-12%) - $50 (yearly)

Athletics - $50-MS / $75-HS (per student / per sport) School Play - Elem $25 (per student) / MS/HS $40 (per student)

GENERAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION

SMART TUITION (tuition management service) - All monthly payments will be made through Smart Tuition. Once your enrollment is
processed, Smart Tuition will send you an email with enrollment instructions for your statements and payments.

NSF Payments & Late Fees Refer to parent.SmartTuition.com

Tuition/Fees Plan Change: $30 fee for payment plan change after the application has been submitted
Extended Care Plan Option (if changed after Sept. 2): $30

Plan Changes

All accounts from the 2022-2023 school year must be current before registration will be accepted for the 2023-2024 school year.
Delinquent payment may be cause for suspension.

No financial adjustments will be made for any student absences, vacation, or school cancellations.

Students attending one or more days of any month will owe that month’s full tuition.

Refund Policy — No part of the registration fee or tuition is refundable unless the student fails to meet admission requirements. If a student
voluntarily withdraws or is requested to withdraw by the administration, no refund of the registration fee or monthly tuition will be given.
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